purposes of the analysis, D.A. Davidson assumed no revenue enhancements or expense savings. D.A. Davidson noted,
however, that preliminary discussions have contemplated reducing several executive positions at Rocky Mountain
Bancorporation that, net of severance and contractual arrangements, would result in a net expense savings. The
analysis indicated that Heartland�s assets and deposits would increase to $2.3 billion and $1.7 billion respectively, and
its tangible book value would decrease from $117 million to $116 million. The analysis also indicated that Heartland�s
estimated net earnings per share would increase by 5.2% and 4.7% for the periods of 2003 and 2004, respectively.
Heartland�s book value and tangible book value per share would increase by 6.5% and decrease by 5.7%, respectively.
Heartland�s return on ending assets would decrease from 0.93% to 0.87% and its return on ending equity would
decrease from 13.3% to 13.0%.

Relative Contribution Analysis. D.A. Davidson also reviewed the relative financial contributions of Rocky
Mountain Bancorporation and Heartland to certain pro forma balance sheet and income statement items of the
combined entity. The table below shows the percentage contributions. The data is at and for the twelve months ended
September 30, 2003.

Contribution

Rocky
Mountain Heartland Rocky Heartland

Bancorporation Financial Combined (1) Mountain Financial

Assets $ 364,521 $1,947,906 $2,312,427 15.8% 84.2%
Net Loans 273,000 1,231,055 1,504,055 18.2% 81.8%
Deposits 292,615 1,457,165 1,749,780 16.7% 83.3%
Book Value 18,904 137,122 156,026 12.1% 87.9%
Tangible Book Value 16,833 116,955 133,788 12.6% 87.4%
Net Income (TTM) 2,339 18,205 20,544 11.4% 88.6%
Net Income (2003
Estimated) 2,271 17,719 19,990 11.4% 88.6%
Net Income (2004
Estimated) 2,420 19,515 21,935 11.0% 89.0%
Value Received (2) 34,100 292,398 309,448 11.0% 89.0%

(1) Does not include purchase adjustments.

(2) Market capitalization of Heartland as of January 28, 2004 and consideration of $34.1 million received by Rocky
Mountain Bancorporation less the portion of the consideration paid in cash (estimated at 50%).

   D.A. Davidson noted that, in the income statement measures, Rocky Mountain Bancorporation contributes between
11.0% and 11.4% of pro forma earnings, depending on which period is compared. Rocky Mountain Bancorporation
contributes between 12.1% and 12.6% of book value and tangible book value, respectively. In other balance sheet